

Auxiliary Police Forces (Amendment) Regulations 2006

Table of Contents

Enacting Formula

1 Citation and commencement

2 Deletion and substitution of regulation 32

No. S 35

POLICE FORCE ACT 2004 (ACT 24 OF 2004)

AUXILIARY POLICE FORCES (AMENDMENT) REGULATIONS 2006

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 104 of the Police Force Act 2004, the Minister for Home Affairs hereby makes the following Regulations:

Citation and commencement

1. These Regulations may be cited as the Auxiliary Police Forces (Amendment) Regulations 2006 and shall come into operation on 30th January 2006.

Deletion and substitution of regulation 32

2. Regulation 32 of the Auxiliary Police Forces Regulations 2004 (G.N. No. S 625/2004) is deleted and the following regulation substituted therefor:

“Meaning of substantial shareholder in Part IX of Act

32. For the purposes of Part IX of the Act —

- (a) a person is a substantial shareholder of a company if he has an interest or interests in one or more voting shares in the company and the vote or votes attached to that share or the total votes attached to those shares is not less than 30% of the total votes attached to all the